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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 
16TH AUGUST, 1950 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3_ Demand liabilities

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(e) Other .. 

4. Time deposits .. 

Liabilitiell 
£ s. d. 

1,500,000 0 0 
54,321,364 0 0 

11,519,594 4 
72,615,183 10 6 

931,882 0 5 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
(e) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets 
£ s. d. 

4,342,363 8 2 
57,413,574 19 2 

227,676 1 3 

5. Liabilities in ourrencies other than New 
Zealand currency 12,790 2 5 

4,586,413 4 2 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertakings

(1) Marketing organizations 6. Other liabilities 
(2) For other purposes .• 

(b) To other public authorities 
(0) Other .• 

11. Investments •• 
12. Bank bnildings 
13. Other assets •. 

£(N.Z.)145 ,487 ,226 18 10 

• Expressed in Now Zealand currency. 

3,433,928 17 11 
53,000,000 0 0 

5,479,527 3 9 
17,658,142 3 8 

3,932,014 4 11 

£(N.Z.) 145 ,487 ,226 18 10 

Proportion of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 44·295 per cent. 
R. M. SMITH, for Chief Accountant. 

Public 'l'rust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates 

N O'nCE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

1 Ballinger, Eleanor Teresa 
2 Bigg, John Walter Augustus 
3 Clark, Alioe Maud .. 
4 Cole, Annie Louise .. 

5 Connell, Mary . . . . 
6 Donnelly, William .. .. 
7 Gillespie, James . . . . 
8 Graney, Hilda Winifred .. 
9 Heatherbell, George .. . . 

10 Hoult, Austin John .. . . 
11 Marshall, John James Hairsteins 
12 Martin, Arthur Joseph .. 
13 Newman, Richard Henry .. 

14 Olsson, George Edward 
15 Pattrick, Isabella .. 
16 Sim, Annie .. 
17 Smith, Kenneth John 
18 Snelling, Grenfell .. 
19 Stephenson, Victor .. 
20 Sutton, Catherine Annie 

Occupation. Residence. 

Married woman 
Wood carver 
Married woman 

" I Christchurch .. 
" Parapara.. .. 

Widow .. 

Spinster 
Labourer 

M~ied wo~an : : 
Orchardist .. . . 
General labourer .. 
Retired sheep-farmer 
Labourer .. " 
Painter and paper-

hanger 
Waterside worker .. 
Widow .. 

Settler : : 
Farm hand .. 
No occupation 
Married woman 

Lauriston .. 
Kew, Victoria, 

Australia 
Auckland 
Atarau 
Rangiora .. 
Auckland 
Hope .. 
Auckland 
Gisborne 
Otaki .. 
Auckland 

Chri~tohurch 
Masterton 
Westport 
Mercer .. 
Auckland 
Napier .. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd August, 1950. 

Date 
of Death. 

8/7/50 
11/6/50 
11/7/50 
21/5/49 

15/7/50 
20/6/50 
13/7/50 
16/7/50 
29/2/44 
15/6/50 
8/7/50 

17/7/48 
4/6/50 

10/7/50 
4/6/50 

25/6/50 
29/5/36 
31/3/50 
26/4/50 
7/7/50 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

11/8/50 
9/8/50 
7/8/50 
8/8/50 

11/8/50 
10/8/50 
11/8/50 
Il/8/50 
Il/8/50 
3/8/50 

10/8/50 
3/8/50 
9/8/50 

9/8/50 
11/8/50 
15/8/50 
15/8/50 
9/8/50 
9/8/50 

11/8/50 

Testate or I Stamp Office 
Intestate. Concerned. 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 
Intestate 

Tes;';"te 

Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 
Wellington. 

Auchland. 

Napi~r. 

H. W. S. PEARCE, Publio Trustee. 

Public T'fU8t Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Eatatell 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the severa 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

Name. 

Adams, Mary Josephine 
Baylis, Thomas Henry 
Corby, Josiah Bartlett 

Craik, John Thomas .. 

Dallen, Sarah .. 
Fitzgerald; Thelma Constance .. 
Gebbie, Elizabeth Julia 
Harper, Sydney .. 
Herd, Matthew .. 

Hortin, Charlotte . . . . 
Kirby, Isabella Richardson .. 
Leslie, Emily . . . . 
Moran, Mary . . . . 
Pilley, Henry Miles, also known as 

Black, William Henry 
Salter, Peter .. 
Watt, Agnes Amos Nicol 
Williams, Maria Clara 

Occupation. 

Widow 
Painter 
Labourer 

Retired waterside 
worker 

Spinster .. 
Married woman 

Cook st~ward : : 
Retired railway 

employee 
Married woman 

" Widow 
Married woman 
Retired jockey 

Engine-driver 
Widow .. 
Married woman 

Residence. 

Nelson .. .. 
Kaiapoi .. .. 
Formerly Greymouth 

(late Te Awamutu) 
Dunedin.. .. 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 

Ashburton .. 
Blenheim ., 
Withington, England 
Blenheim .. 
Haywards .. 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Dnnedin .. 

I Date I E=~n I Testate or I Stamp Office 
of Death. Filed. Intestate. Concerned. 

25/7/50 16/8/50 
3/11/34 23/8/50 
11/6/50 23/8/50 

28/7/50 

30/6/50 
21/2/50 
9/8/50 

29/5/50 
12/8/49 

3/8/50 
1/8/50 

30/4/39 
3/11/16 
14/7/50 

1/7/50 
9/6/50 

25/6/50 

18/8/50 

16/8/50 
11/8/50 
23/8/50 
11/8/50 
16/8/50 

18/8/50 
22/8/50 
24/8/50 
22/8/50 
18/8/50 

18/8/50 
21/8/50 
14/7/50 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 

Nelson. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 

--~-------------------------------------~------------~----~-----~------~---------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28th August, 1950. H. W. S. PEARCE, Pnblic Trustee. 


