RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 16th August, 1950

Liabilities				Assets					
		£s	s. d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.					
1. General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0 0	(a) Gold 4,342,363 8 2					
		54,321,364	0 0	(b) Sterling exchange* 57,413,574 19 2					
3. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange					
	• ••	11,519,594	$1 \ 4$	8. Subsidiary coin 227,676 1 3					
		72,615,183 1		9. Discounts—					
	• ••	931,882	$0 \ 5$	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills					
		••		(b) Treasury and local-body bills					
	than New			10. Advances-					
	• ••		25	(a) To the State or State undertakings-					
6. Other liabilities	• •	4,586,413	4 2	(1) Marketing organizations 3,433,928 17 11					
				(2) For other purposes 53,000,000 0 0					
				(b) To other public authorities					
				(c) Other $ 5,479,527 3 9$					
				11. Investments 17,658,142 3 8					
				12. Bank buildings					
				13. Other assets 3,932,014 4 11					
£(N.Z.)145,487,226 18 10			f(N.Z.)145,487,226 18 10						
	*(IN.Z.	140,407,220 1	o 10	£(N.2.)149,487,220 18 10					

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 44.295 per cent.

R. M. SMITH, for Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates

 ${f N}^{
m OTICE}$ is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :---

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Ballinger, Eleanor Teresa	Married woman	Christehurch	8/7/50	11/8/50	Testate	Christehurch.
2	Bigg, John Walter Augustus	Wood carver	Parapara	11/6/50	9/8/50	Intestate	Nelson.
3	Clark, Alice Maud	Married woman	Lauriston	11'/7'/50	7/8/50	Testate	Christchurch.
4	Cole, Annie Louise	Widow	Kew, Victoria, Australia	21'/5'/49	8/8/50	Intestate	Wellington.
5	Connell, Mary	Spinster	Auckland	15/7/50	11/8/50	Testate	Auckland.
6	Donnelly, William	Labourer	Atarau	$\frac{20}{6}$	10/8/50	Intestate	Hokitika.
7	Gillespie, James		Rangiora	13/7/50	11/8/50	Testate	Christchurch.
8	Graney, Hilda Winifred	Married woman	Auckland	16/7/50	11/8/50	.,	Auckland.
9	Heatherbell, George	Orchardist	Hope	29/2/44	11/8/50	Intestate	Nelson.
10	Hoult, Austin John	General labourer	Auckland	15'/6'/50	3/8/50	Testate	Auckland.
11	Marshall, John James Hairsteins	Retired sheep-farmer	Gisborne	8/7/50	10/8/50	,,	Gisborne.
12	Martin, Arthur Joseph	Labourer	Otaki	17'/7'/48	3'/8'/50	Intestate	Auckland.
13	Newman, Richard Henry	Painter and paper- hanger	Auckland	4/6/50	9/8/50	,,	,,
14	Olsson, George Edward	Waterside worker		10/7/50	9/8/50		
15	Pattrick, Isabella	Widow	Christchurch	$\frac{10}{4}/6/50$	11/8/50	,, Testate	", Christchurch.
16	Sim, Annie		Masterton	25/6/50	15/8/50	Intestate	Wellington.
17	Smith, Kenneth John	Settler	Westport	$\frac{29}{5}$	15/8/50		Weinington.
18	Snelling, Grenfell	Farm hand.	Mercer	$\frac{20}{31}/3/50$	9/8/50	,, ,,	Auckland.
19	Stephenson, Victor	No occupation	Auckland	26/4/50	9/8/50		
20	Sutton, Catherine Annie	Married woman	Napier	7/7/50	11/8/50	,, Testate	Napier.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd August, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the severa estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :----

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Adams, Mary Josephine	Widow	Nelson	25/7/50	16/8/50	Testate	Nelson.
9	Paulia Thomas Hanner	T		$\frac{25}{1/30}$ $\frac{3}{11/34}$	$\frac{10/8}{50}$ 23/8/50		Christchurch.
			Kaiapoi			,,	
э	Corby, Josiah Bartlett	Labourer	Formerly Greymouth (late Te Awamutu)	11/6/50	23/8/50	,,	Wellington.
4	Craik, John Thomas	Retired waterside	Dunedin	28/7/50	18/8/50	,,	Dunedin.
5	Dallen, Sarah	worker Spinster	Auckland	30/6/50	16/8/50	,,	Auckland.
6	Fitzgerald, Thelma Constance	Married woman	Wellington	21/2/50	11/8/50	Intestate	Wellington.
7	Gebbie, Elizabeth Julia		Christehurch	9/8/50	23/8/50	Testate	Christehurch.
8	Harper, Sydney	Cook steward	Lower Hutt	29/5/50	11/8/50	Intestate	Wellington.
9	Herd, Matthew	Retired railway	Auckland	12/8/49	16/8/50	Testate	Auckland.
		employee			/-/		
10	Hortin, Charlotte	Married woman	Ashburton	3/8/50	18/8/50	,,	Christehurch.
11	Kirby, Isabella Richardson	,,	Blenheim	1/8/50	22/8/50	,,	Blenheim.
12	Leslie, Emily	Widow	Withington, England	30/4/39	24/8/50	Intestate	Wellington.
13	Moran, Mary	Married woman	Blenheim	3/11/16	22'/8'/50	**	Blenheim.
14	Pilley, Henry Miles, also known as	Retired jockey	Haywards	14/7/50	18/8/50	,,	Wellington.
	Black, William Henry	reen gooneg		, ,			0
15	Salter, Peter	Engine-driver	Wellington	1/7/50	18/8/50	Testate	,,
16	Watt, Agnes Amos Nicol	Widow	Christehurch	9/6/50	21/8/50	,,	Christchurch.
17	Williams, Maria Clara	Married woman	Dunedin	25/6/50	14/7/50	,,	Dunedin.
							1 N N

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 28th August, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.